

1750 W. Campus Center Drive · Kent, Ohio 44240-3820 330.677.4549 · programs@PBSWesternReserve.org

news release

Contact: Diane Steinert, Communications Manager 330-677-4549 or dsteinert@PBSWesternReserve.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PBS Western Reserve Free Virtual Event to Feature "Pinkalicious" Children's Author Victoria Kann

Storytelling event to be held via Zoom on Wednesday, April 5, at 6 PM

Kent, OH — Tuesday, March 21, 2023 — PBS Western Reserve presents a free virtual event featuring Victoria Kann, author and illustrator of the "Pinkalicious" children's book series. On Wednesday, April 5, at 6 PM via Zoom, Kann will read "Pinkalicious: Eggstraordinary Easter" and answer attendees' questions. Following story time, participants will then enjoy a fun activity.

Kann is the award-winning illustrator and author of the picture book series featuring the whimsical and effervescent Pinkalicious and is the co-executive producer of the hit PBS Kids series PINKALICIOUS & PETERRIFIC.

Registration is required. For more information and to register, visit www.pbswesternreserve.org/ Eggstraordinary-Easter.

About PBS Western Reserve

PBS Western Reserve is the brand name of Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation. A trusted community resource, PBS Western Reserve uses the power of commercial-free television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire. It serves the largest population of Ohio's eight PBS member stations.

PBS Western Reserve (WNEO 45.1 / WEAO 49.1), a service of the organization, is the only broadcast television service that reaches all of Northeast Ohio. It is available to 4.9 million people in the Cleveland and Youngstown designated market areas. In an average month, more than 1 million people tune in. The organization also operates two standard definition channels: Fusion (WNEO 45.2 / WEAO 49.2) and FNX (WNEO 45.3 / WEAO 49.3).